

#### Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

# EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1719<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MAY 22, 2014 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. JORGE A. ARANETA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY

SP Member-ABC President

## **RESOLUTION NO. 14-120**

## RESOLUTION APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. 2014-1 OF THE LOCAL HEALTH BOARD OF BAGO CITY ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE MAGNA CARTA TASK FORCE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR THE PROPOSED INCREASE IN THE HAZARD PAY FOR PUBLIC HEALTH WORKERS (PHWS) AND HONORARIUM PER MEDICO-LEGAL SERVICES OF THE PHYSICIANS OF THIS CITY".

WHEREAS, Indorsement letter dated May 20, 2014 from Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body, communication from Ferdinand Ramon M. Mayoga, M.D., Medical Officer IV, OIC, Bago City Health and Jesus Rey O. Pacilan, M.D.-Chief of Hospital, both this city, regarding Resolution No. 2014-1 of the Local Health Board of Bago City entitled: "A Resolution Endorsing the Magna Carta Task Force Recommendations for the Proposed Increase in the Hazard Pay for Public Health Workers (PHWs) and Honorarium Per Medico-Legal Services of the Physicians of this City";

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to approve the said matter;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

**RESOLVED,** as it is hereby resolved, to approve Resolution No. 2014-1 of the Local Health Board of Bago City entitled: "A Resolution Endorsing the Magna Carta Task Force Recommendations for the Proposed Increase in the Hazard Pay for Public Health Workers (PHWs) and Honorarium Per Medico-Legal Services of the Physicians of this City".

#### ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

**CERTIFIED CORRECT:** 

LINDA R. ARELLANO Records Officer III-Acting Secretary